different pronunciation, it would depend on the specific phonetic transcription
provided.

iv. governor gobina gouverneur

The phonemes and syllable structure differ significantly. "Governor" has
/ɡʌvərnər/, while "Gobina" has /ɡoʊˈbiːnə/, with different vowel sounds and
consonants (/v/ vs. /b/).

The total number of one hundred and eighty-six (186) borrowed words from
English language; we have twenty (20) words from Administration and its
represent 10, 75%.

3. Food refers to any substance consumed to provide nutritional support for
the body. It can be of plant or animal origin and contains essential nutrients

[...]

bread bred pain

No differences if both are pronounced as /bred/. Both have the same
phonemes and syllable structure.

iv. Chocolate cokolat chocolat

Initial consonant sound (/tʃ/ vs. /k/), vowel sounds, syllable structure, and
stress pattern.

We have a total of one hundred and eighty-six (186) borrowed words from
English language; the domain of administration obtained seventeen (17) words
which represent 9, 13%.

4. Education is the process of acquiring knowledge, skills, values, and habits
through various forms of learning, teaching, and training.